FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Lyons to Engrossed House Bill No. 578 by Representative Lyons

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "relative to" and before "to establish" change "juveniles;" to
- 3 "children;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 13, after "giving" and before "an" change "juveniles" to "youths"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 15, after the comma "," and before "shall" change "juveniles" to "youths"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 3, after "Education," and before "the Louisiana" insert "and"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "Commission" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period
- 12 "."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 7, after "the" and before "family" change "juveniles" to "youth's"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 8, after "the" and before "is" change "juvenile" to "youth"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 9, after "problems," delete the remainder of the line and insert "or
- 19 <u>delinquency.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, after line 10, add the following:
- "E. For the purposes of this Section, "youth or youths" shall mean a person
- who has not attained eighteen years of age."